JUDICIAL BRANCH OF THE NAVAJO NATION

HERB YAZZIE
Chief Justice of the Navajo Nation

Eleanor Shirley, Associate Justice

Supreme Court

P.O. Box 520 9 Window Rock, Arizona 86515
Telephone 928-871-7669 @ Fax 928-871-6866

MEMORANDUM

TO: All Judicial Districts

Supreme Court of the Navajo Nation

Peacemaking Program

Administrative Office of the Courts

From: .
Chief fthe Navajo Nation
DATE: December 14, 2010
SUBJECT: Recognized Judicial Branch Holidays: 2011

The Judicial Branch of the Navajo Nation gives notice that the courts shall observe the following holidays declared by

the Navajo Nation government and Federal government.

Additional holidays are declared by the Chief Justice

pursuant to authority in the Revised (November 08, 2010) Judicial Branch Employee Policies and Procedures at Section

33 Holidays (A).

December 31, 2010 Friday
January 17, 2011 Monday
February 21, 2011 Monday
*April 22,201 ° Friday
April 25,2011 Monday
May 30, 2011 Monday
June 1, 2011 Wednesday
July 4, 2011 ) Monday
August 15, 2011 Monday
September 5, 2011 Monday
November 11, 2011 Friday
*November 23, 201! Wednesday
November 24, 2011 Thursday
November 25, 2011 Friday
December 23, 2011 Friday
December 26, 2011 Monday
*December 30, 2011 Friday
January 2, 2012 Monday

* Additional holiday declared by the Chief Justice

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

President’s Day

Good Friday (1:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m.)
Navajo Nation Sovereignty Day
Memorial Day

Navajo Nation Memorial Day
Independence Day

Navajo Code Talkers Day

Labor Day

Veteran’s Day

Thanksgiving Eve (1:00 p.m. — 5:00 p.m.)
Thanksgiving Day

Family Day

Christmas Eve (8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.)
Christmas Day

New Year’s Eve (8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.)
New Year’s Day

Appropriate notices shall be posted on the doors to inform the public. Any questions should be referred to the court

administrator.




